



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7477 OF 2024**

**Krunal Sheshrao Bhagat -Vs.- Western Coalfields Ltd.and another**

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's Orders.  
or directions and Registrar's orders.  
-----

Mr. F.I.Abid, Adv. for the petitioner.  
Mr.A.M.Ghare, Adv.for the respondent Nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE &  
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATE : 16<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY, 2025**

The petition questions the denial of benefit to the petitioner of grant of employment claimed, on account of acquisition of the land belonging to the maternal grandfather of the petitioner, admeasuring 0.39 HR and 0.43 HR out of Survey No.43/4, Mouza Patkakhedi, Tahsil Saoner, District Nagpur, which was acquired under the Award dated 02/11/1994, in terms of the policy, which was extant at that point of time in terms of Clause 2.2 (Pg.35). It is contended that since the mother was not entitled for employment, the petitioner after attaining majority has made the application, which has been rejected.

2. At our request Mr.Ghare waives notice on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 and 2.

3. List the matter on 30/01/2025.

**(ABHAY J. MANTRI,J)**

**(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J)**