

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7477 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Krunal Sheshrao Bhagat .....PETITIONER

V/S

Western Coal Fields Ltd., Thr. Chairman Cum...RESPONDENT  
Managing Director, Nagpur And Anr.

AKSHAYA SUDAME for Petitioner  
for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.  
GHAROTE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,  
JJ

**DATE :** 30th January, 2025

**P.C. :**

S.O. 2 WEEKS at the request of shri Pushkar Ghare Adv. for  
Respondent.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**