

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7477 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Krunal Sheshrao BhagatPETITIONER

V/S

Western Coal Fields Ltd., Thr. Chairman Cum...RESPONDENT
Managing Director, Nagpur And Anr.

ADV ABHISHEK SONAR for Petitioner

ADV PUSHKAR GHARE FOR RES

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent, Stand over
to 18.06.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)